

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.NO.153 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	17.07.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the appellant. This application is filed seeking condonation of delay of 188 days in filing the appeal. On due consideration, delay of 188 days in filing the appeal stands condoned on payment of costs of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) by the appellant in favour of the Telangana High Court Advocates' Association (Library) (Ac.No.62423627327) within a period of two weeks from today. The proof of such payment shall be produced along with a memo. It is made clear that in case of default, the appeal stands dismissed automatically without further reference to this Court. <u>MACMA.No.153 OF 2026</u> Heard on admission. Admit. Notice. Personal Notice is permitted. List on 31.07.2026. <u>NBK,J</u> dgr	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.